
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/24 at
10:53:51 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Chevrolet Certified Pre-Owned

Personal lease vehicle

56,167  Last reported odometer reading

2020 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 1500 LTZ
VIN: 3GCUYGEDXLG445148
CREW PICKUP
5.3L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Andrew Chevrolet

4.6 / 5.0
432 Verified Reviews

6,718 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Z3zgwfdv9LULbDU5gP09FtquN7T0N6wTLg1m1b1sTg1y88u8TKSi8J7CQqhkJ80kL9834WW2cHs6SouOii9tZ8wM1_BIH3VIo29ZjJz8TJD93nK_qZRAw7UyT2SaDGFU9tSlyt-ZKeWtlyjpUVPLEd7a8lABupkk6Umg-9Kzyzjxh0rY08tr6ngYWKBTknh6Xxj21rlpjikz_oT8lgcZhulNZmODaY-_XPVaYyGQG8GmI6lqFsBtg-DH7wwMBAi9w3oWi64IAFFH23kuXxBGzHuO1b0UCYFIzpE08_mI9yafgKFOeM2wl0MrpE4DFhshNqYtydDD8n6AHgBYiYcO9wE3xEgPeqZEHQX9B1S-WLp0Vt_X063VyN7WrqL7nSuOcP7L.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Personal Lease
Vehicle

17,271 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

10/14/2020 4 Vachon Chevrolet
Brooklyn, CT

5.0 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced

12/11/2020 Rhode Island Vehicle purchase reported

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Rhode Island,
Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 17,271/yr

Last reported odometer reading 56,167

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/b5v2E4-qtmltdk77UWqG27QcODhT5pH1gSDpsoAkTWttH68FFMxS6Rbmo32sMYwj485aqBy9RxKc7fxkDUWEsgtkB6kWKfzGazOOdjl7qWC3K57hT-itfwmLr4KzmD7WJ0TZKzoLUfNNvGpEiChLi1yCp-fEWfuZWHy2_O0mvXzwfbmODwCHv5IecsUz9x2CYpHkil4Zk7BSPCs6e-E2vyodBzt3_R3lvSxkew00vhyVooOtglA3IE8n1B4Xx_92BGTnG1HHOZQoY1RN0GHGsOos_szBkW0rrIQSYxId7CuBHT2tiHl955n986ovS2dwnzELgK3Bo56Gk9POdzJBob6r2co_az3UUEeRxvcLzEbFbCk4NTtKE1hyo1tHZii4_AlX5qRNFos.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/lWVLvFTl5lZKBzo7ZBwLKgNL8Ajk1BhzvdY-s1ey8zdIYa91H488hQRaxrA3RRWIACGxsgacoeV0OSsMWiVop_a0qA68Qf5ZkgYkZax8JVepe3zsZ-dHlLsLugNACMO1ijC1JcDhvNQB1BdbyaCR5a7KIZ8tcRhGs8QorLTIPD7hz-scjNWF9MCm1s9nM74wTsby0qZRzTmqdn1hPcwH9JrV5kzXg11albgzZGtG_KZIfd6V8eB4COnHQrVjnMLcUusY2OWPMOXGytmgmh6uHP7Xxw2lalxJi85nqcaqO8muEIs5pqldkUYB_imDX9npwod1YhFQLprXQERFDzmg5VBCuvSOMA_vpFexgU8i3DCFK_OTW9EgPTqNMEGW66-yw8TWw13c9j4.cfx


Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/21/2020 9 Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TX

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

12/27/2020 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TX

Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

03/07/2021 Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arlington, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

09/09/2021 14,993 Vachon Chevrolet
Brooklyn, CT

5.0 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

03/02/2022 Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Johnston, RI

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

05/02/2022 22,201 Vachon Chevrolet
Brooklyn, CT

5.0 / 5.0
12 Veri�ed Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Body lubricated

09/09/2022 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Johnston, RI

4.7 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire repaired
Tire(s) balanced

09/27/2022 29,147 Monro Auto Service &
Tire Centers
Johnston, RI

4.7 / 5.0
21 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire repaired
Tire(s) balanced

03/14/2023 Rhode Island Registration issued or renewed
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Johnston, RI

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Black

03/12/2024 56,167 Vachon GMC Cadillac
Putnam, CT

5.0 / 5.0
9 Veri�ed Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Exterior trim checked
Trim checked
Wheels checked
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Tire(s) balanced

03/22/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

04/14/2024 Andrew Chevrolet
Milwaukee, WI

4.6 / 5.0
432 Veri�ed Reviews

6,718 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/29/2024 Andrew Chevrolet
Milwaukee, WI

4.6 / 5.0
432 Veri�ed Reviews

6,718 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Anti-theft/keyless system checked
Oil and filter changed
Brakes checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/30/2024 Certified Pre-Owned
Dealer
Milwaukee, WI

Offered for sale as a Chevrolet
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Certification includes:
2-year/24,000-mile CPO Scheduled
Maintenance Plan
12-month/12,000-mile bumper-to-
bumper limited warranty
172-point inspection and
reconditioning

05/16/2024 OnStar Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door

-
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-
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-

-

-

http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value


Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle
Certified Pre-Owned Vehicles (CPOs) are used vehicles that meet the certification criteria established by the
manufacturer. Although each manufacturer establishes its own criteria to certify a vehicle, manufacturers typically
certify recent model year vehicles with low mileage. CPO vehicles typically undergo a comprehensive inspection and
come with a manufacturer-backed warranty and require a vehicle history report as part of the certification process.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/16/24 10:53:51 AM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



